COMPRESSED AIR SYSTEM | ½" TO 2½"
Quick-Lock Tubing
Why Gardner Denver?
Simply stated – There is no equal
Quick-Lock from Gardner Denver has taken piping systems
to a new level. Without compromising any structural
strength, Gardner Denver provides an aluminum product
that is ten times lighter than steel. This system is easier to

Maximum Pressure 15 bar (220 psi)
COMPATIBLE FLUIDS & GASES
Compressed Air
Vacuum
Inert Gases
THREADS
Male threads taper in conformity with ISO 228
Female threads in conformity with ISO 228
TEMPERATURES
Minimum temperature -4° F (-20° C)
Maximum temperature 176° F (+80° C)
FIRE RESISTANCE
The system does not stoke or propagate any fires
5
COMPRESSED AIR PIPING - BLUE
14 mm - .5" Tubing (10 Pack - 8 ft Length) 80 ft C9000-14-BLUE-PK10
14 mm - .5" Tubing (20 Pack - 8 ft Length) 160 ft C9000-14-BLUE-PK20
20 mm - .75" Tubing Blue C9000-20-AIR-BLUE
25 mm - 1" Tubing Blue C9000-25-AIR-BLUE
32 mm - 1.25" Tubing Blue C9000-32-AIR-BLUE
40 mm - 1.5" Tubing Blue C9000-40-AIR-BLUE
50 mm - 2" Tubing Blue C9000-50-AIR-BLUE
63 mm - 2.5" Tubing Blue C9000-63-AIR-BLUE
VACUUM PIPING - GREY
14 mm - .5" Tubing (10 Pack - 8 ft Length) 80 ft C9000-14-GREY-PK10
14 mm - .5" Tubing (20 Pack - 8 ft Length) 160 ft C9000-14-GREY-PK20
20 mm - .75" Tubing Grey C9000-20-VAC-GREY
25 mm - 1" Tubing Grey C9000-25-VAC-GREY
32 mm - 1.25" Tubing Grey C9000-32-VAC-GREY
40 mm - 1.5" Tubing Grey C9000-40-VAC-GREY
50 mm - 2" Tubing Grey C9000-50-VAC-GREY
63 mm - 2.5" Tubing Grey C9000-63-VAC-GREY
INERT GAS PIPING - BLACK
14 mm - .5" Tubing (10 Pack - 8 ft Length) 80 ft C9000-14-BLACK-PK10
14 mm - .5" Tubing (20 Pack - 8 ft Length) 160 ft C9000-14-BLACK-PK20
20 mm - .75" Tubing Black C9000-20-GAS-BLACK
25 mm - 1" Tubing Black C9000-25-GAS-BLACK
32 mm - 1.25" Tubing Black C9000-32-GAS-BLACK
40 mm - 1.5" Tubing Black C9000-40-GAS-BLACK
50 mm - 2" Tubing Black C9000-50-GAS-BLACK
63 mm - 2.5" Tubing Black C9000-63-GAS-BLACK
NITROGEN PIPING - GREEN
14 mm - .5" Tubing (10 pack - 8ft length) 80ft C9000-14-GRN-PK10
14 mm - .5" Tubing (20 pack - 8ft length) 160ft C9000-14-GRN-PK20
20 mm - .75" Tubing Green 16' Length  C9000-20-NIT-GRN
25 mm - 1" Tubing Green 16' Length  C9000-25-NIT-GRN
32 mm - 1.25" Tubing Green 16' Length  C9000-32-NIT-GRN
40 mm - 1.50" Tubing Green 16' Length C9000-40-NIT-GRN
50 mm - 2" Tubing Green 16' Length C9000-50-NIT-GRN
63 mm - 2.5" Tubing Green 16' Length C9000-63-NIT-GRN
MALE THREADED CONNECTORS
Straight Male Connector 14 mm × ⅜" NPT C90011-14-06
Straight Male Connector 14 mm × ½" NPT C90011-14-08
Straight Male Connector 20 mm × ½" NPT C90011-20-08
Straight Male Connector 25 mm × ¾" NPT C90011-25-12
Straight Male Connector 32 mm × 1" NPT C90011-32-16
Straight Male Connector 40 mm × 1½" NPT C90011-40-24
Straight Male Connector 50 mm × 1½" NPT C90011-50-24
Straight Male Connector 63 mm × 2" NPT C90011-63-32
STRAIGHT UNIONS
Straight Union Connector 14 mm C90040-14
Straight Union Connector 20 mm C90040-20
Straight Union Connector 25 mm C90040-25
Straight Union Connector 32 mm C90040-32
Straight Union Connector 40 mm C90040-40
Straight Union Connector 50 mm C90040-50
Straight Union Connector 63 mm C90040-63
90° UNION ELBOWS
Union Elbow 14 mm C90130-14
Union Elbow 20 mm C90130-20
Union Elbow 25 mm C90130-25
Union Elbow 32 mm C90130-32
Union Elbow 40 mm C90130-40
Union Elbow 50 mm C90130-50
Union Elbow 63 mm C90130-63
90° SWIVEL ELBOWS
Swivel Elbow 14 mm ⅜" NPT Male C90130-14-06
Swivel Elbow 14 mm ½" NPT Male C90130-14-08
45° UNION ELBOWS
Union Elbow 45° 20 mm C90140-20
Union Elbow 45° 25 mm C90140-25
Union Elbow 45° 32 mm C90140-32
Union Elbow 45° 40 mm C90140-40
Union Elbow 45° 50 mm C90140-50
Union Elbow 45° 63 mm C90140-63
TEE UNION
Union Tee 14 mm C90230-14
TEE SWIVEL
Swivel Tee 14 mm ⅜" NPT Male C90230-14-06
Swivel Tee 14 mm ½" NPT Male C90230-14-08
EQUAL TEE
Junction Tee 20 mm C90230-20
Junction Tee 25 mm C90230-25
Junction Tee 32 mm C90230-32
Junction Tee 40 mm C90230-40
Junction Tee 50 mm C90230-50
Junction Tee 63 mm C90230-63
OUTLET TEE
Outlet Tee, 20 mm × 20 mm C90235-20-20
Reduction Outlet Tee 25 mm × 20 mm C90235-25-20
Reduction Outlet Tee 32 mm × 20 mm C90235-32-20
Reduction Outlet Tee 32 mm × 25 mm C90235-32-25
Reduction Outlet Tee 40 mm × 20 mm C90235-40-20
Reduction Outlet Tee 40 mm × 25 mm C90235-40-25
Reduction Outlet Tee 50 mm × 20 mm C90235-50-20
Reduction Outlet Tee 50 mm × 25 mm C90235-50-25
Reduction Outlet Tee 50 mm × 32 mm C90235-50-32
Reduction Outlet Tee 63 mm × 20 mm C90235-63-20
Reduction Outlet Tee 63 mm × 25 mm C90235-63-25
Reduction Outlet Tee 63 mm × 32 mm C90235-63-32
Description                     Part Number Description                     Part Number
High Quality Aluminum Piping Systems
6
OUTLET, SADDLE CLAMP REDUCER
Outlet, Saddle Clamp Reducer 32 mm to 20 mm C90240-32-20
Outlet, Saddle Clamp Reducer 32 mm to 25 mm C90240-32-25
Outlet, Saddle Clamp Reducer 40 mm to 20 mm C90240-40-20
Outlet, Saddle Clamp Reducer 40 mm to 25 mm C90240-40-25
Outlet, Saddle Clamp Reducer 50 mm to 20 mm C90240-50-20
Outlet, Saddle Clamp Reducer 50 mm to 25 mm C90240-50-25
Outlet, Saddle Clamp Reducer 63 mm to 20 mm C90240-63-20
Outlet, Saddle Clamp Reducer 63 mm to 25 mm C90240-63-25
CUTTING TOOL, SADDLE CLAMP
Cutting Tool, 25 mm C90241-25
Cutting Tool, 32–40 mm C90241-32-40
Cutting Tool, 50–63 mm C90241-50-63
DRILL JIG, SADDLE CLAMP
Drill Jig, Saddle Clamp 32 mm C90242-32
Drill Jig, Saddle Clamp 40 mm C90242-40
Drill Jig, Saddle Clamp 50 mm C90242-50
Drill Jig, Saddle Clamp 63 mm C90242-63
COMPACT SADDLE CLAMP
Compact Saddle 25 mm × ½" C90248-25-08
Compact Saddle 32 mm × ½" C90248-32-08
Compact Saddle 40 mm × ½" C90248-40-08
Compact Saddle 50 mm × ½" C90248-50-08
Compact Saddle 63 mm × ½" C90248-63-08
COMPACT SADDLE DRILL JIG
Compact Saddle Drill Jig 25 mm C90249-25
Compact Saddle Drill Jig 32 mm C90249-32
Compact Saddle Drill Jig 40 mm C90249-40
Compact Saddle Drill Jig 50 mm C90249-50
Compact Saddle Drill Jig 63 mm C90249-63
DRAIN COUPLING
Drain Coupling 25 mm C90260-25
Drain Coupling 32 mm C90260-32
Drain Coupling 40 mm C90260-40
Drain Coupling 50 mm C90260-50
Drain Coupling 63 mm C90260-63
OUTLET MANIFOLD
½" in, ½" out, plus 4 × ½" C90601-MFD
¾" in, ½" out, plus 4 × ½" C90602-MFD
Outlet Manifold ¾" inlet
(4 × ½" NPT Female outlets) C90602-MFD
Outlet Manifold ¾" inlet
(2 × ½" NPT Female outlets) C90602-2-MFD
Manifold Plug ½" NPT w/Seal C90610-08-NPT
Manifold Gauge Kit, 300 psi liquid filled C90601-G
PLUGS
O-Ring Sealed Plugs, ½" NPTM C90610-08-NPT
OUTLET ELBOW C/W MTG BRACKET
Outlet Elbow / Bracket Assy 20 mm × ½" NPT C90601-20-08
Outlet Elbow / Bracket Assy 25 mm × ½" NPT C90601-25-08
Outlet Elbow / Bracket Assy 32 mm × ½" NPT C90601-32-08
DOUBLE OUTLET ELBOW C/W MTG BRACKET
Double Outlet Elbow / Bracket Assy 20 mm × ½" NPT C90602-20-08
Double Outlet Elbow / Bracket Assy 25 mm × ½" NPT C90602-25-08
45° DOUBLE OUTLET ELBOW NPT × NPT
W/ MTG BRACKET
45° Double Outlet Elbow ½" × ½" × ½" C90633-08-08
45° Double Outlet Elbow ¾" × ½" × ½" C90633-12-08
45° DOUBLE OUTLET ELBOW TUBE × NPT
W/ MTG BRACKET
45° Double Outlet Elbow 20 mm × ½" C90661-20-08
45° Double Outlet Elbow 25 mm × ½" C90661-25-08
45° DOUBLE OUTLET ELBOW TUBE × NPT
W/ VALVE & MTG BRACKET
45° Double Outlet Elbow w/ Ball Valve
20 mm × ½" × ½" C90665-20-08
45° Double Outlet Elbow w/ Ball Valve
25 mm × ½" × ½" C90665-25-08
PLUG - CAP END FITTING
Plug Cap 14 mm C90610-14
Plug Cap 20 mm C90610-20
Plug Cap 25 mm C90610-25
Plug Cap 32 mm C90610-32
Plug Cap 40 mm C90610-40
Plug Cap 50 mm C90610-50
Plug Cap 63 mm C90610-63
REDUCER - FITTING BODY TO TUBE
Reducer, 25 mm Body to 20 mm Tube C90620-25-20
Reducer, 32 mm Body to 20 mm Tube C90620-32-20
Reducer, 32 mm Body to 25 mm Tube C90620-32-25
Reducer, 40 mm Body to 20 mm Tube C90620-40-20
Reducer, 40 mm Body to 25 mm Tube C90620-40-25
Reducer, 40 mm Body to 32 mm Tube C90620-40-32
Reducer, 50 mm Body to 25 mm Tube C90620-50-25
Reducer, 50 mm Body to 32 mm Tube C90620-50-32
Reducer, 50 mm Body to 40 mm Tube C90620-50-40
Reducer, 63 mm Body to 40 mm Tube C90620-63-40
Reducer, 63 mm Body to 50 mm Tube C90620-63-50
STEM ADAPTER - MALE
Stem Adapter, 20 mm × ½" NPTM C90626-20-08M
Stem Adapter, 20 mm × ¾" NPTM C90626-20-12M
Stem Adapter, 25 mm × ½" NPTM C90626-25-08M
Stem Adapter, 25 mm × ¾" NPTM C90626-25-12M
Stem Adapter, 25 mm × 1" NPTM C90626-25-16M
Stem Adapter, 32 mm × 1" NPTM C90626-32-16M
Stem Adapter, 32 mm × 1½" NPTM C90626-32-24M
Stem Adapter, 40 mm × 1½" NPTM C90626-40-24M
Stem Adapter, 50 mm × 1½" NPTM C90626-50-24M
Stem Adapter, 50 mm × 2" NPTM C90626-50-32M
Stem Adapter, 63 mm × 2" NPTM C90626-63-32M
Stem Adapter, 63 mm × 2½" NPTM C90626-63-40M
Description                     Part Number Description                     Part Number
7
STEM ADAPTER - FEMALE
Stem Adapter, 20 mm × ½" NPTF C90626-20-08
BALL VALVES - TUBE TO TUBE
Ball Valve, 14 mm Tube C90700-14
Ball Valve, 20 mm Tube C90700-20
Ball Valve, 25 mm Tube C90700-25
Ball Valve, 32 mm Tube C90700-32
Ball Valve, 40 mm Tube C90700-40
Ball Valve, 50 mm Tube C90700-50
Ball Valve, 63 mm Tube C90700-63
BALL VALVES - TUBE TO NPT
Ball Valve, 20 mm to ½" MNPT C90721-20-08
Ball Valve, 25 mm to ¾" MNPT C90721-25-12
STRUT BRACKET (PACK OF 10)
Tube mm Inches Part Number
14 .5 C90810-14-PK-10
20 .75 C90810-20-PK-10
25 1 C90810-25-PK-10
32 1.25 C90810-32-PK-10
40 1.5 C90810-40-PK-10
50 2 C90810-50-PK-10
63 2.5 C90810-63-PK-10
WALL BRACKET (PACK OF 10)
Tube mm Inches Part Number
14 .5 C98010-14-PK-10-W
WALL BRACKET WITH SPACER (EACH)
Tube mm Inches Part Number
20 .75 C90815-20-WSP
25 1 C90815-25-WSP
32 1.25 C90815-32-WSP
40 1.5 C90815-40-WSP
50 2 C90815-50-WSP
63 2.5 C90815-63-WSP
TEARDROP HANGING BRACKET (EACH)
Bracket, Hanging - Teardrop 20 mm, ⅜" insert C90820-20-25-TD
Bracket, Hanging - Teardrop 20 mm, ⅜" insert C90820-20-25-TD
Bracket, Hanging - Teardrop 25 mm, ⅜" insert C90820-20-25-TD
Bracket, Hanging - Teardrop 32 mm, ⅜" insert C90820-32-TD
Bracket, Hanging - Teardrop 40 mm, ⅜" insert C90820-40-TD
Bracket, Hanging - Teardrop 50 mm, ⅜" insert C90820-50-TD
Bracket, Hanging - Teardrop 63 mm, ⅜" insert C90820-63-TD
WIRE HANGING SYSTEM (PACK OF 10)
20–63 mm, 15 ft. long, ⅜" stud C90832-15
20–63 mm, 15 ft. long, ¼" stud C90831-15
CANTILEVER BRACKET
Cantilever Wall Bracket C90830
OUTLET “Y” ADAPTOR
Outlet Y Adaptor ½" Male c/w 2 × ½" Female NPT C82600-08-08

Plug, ¼" Hose Barb C80223-04
Plug, ⅜" Hose Barb C80223-06
Plug, ½" Hose Barb C80223-08
TOOLING
Tube Cutter C90870
Deburr Tool C90880
XMX FLOW CONTROLLER
XMX Flow Controller, 75 cfm XMX75
XMX Flow Controller, 200 cfm XMX200
XMX Flow Controller, 1000 cfm XMX1000
* Specify flow direction for unit when ordering
ELECTRONIC DRAIN VALVES
Electronic Timer Drain Valve, ¼" NPT W/Strainer C90900-04
Electronic Timer Drain Valve, ½" NPT W/Strainer C90900-08
ZERO LOSS DRAIN VALVE
Flow Rate 200 scfm CZLD-200
Flow Rate 500 scfm CZLD-500
Flow Rate 500 scfm - HP* CZLD-500-HP
Flow Rate 2,000 scfm CZLD-2000
* Non stock, special order
SAMPLES
Quick-Lock Demo Kit, pipe & fittings w/case 14 mm C90952
Quick-Lock Demo Kit, pipe & fittings w/case 20–63 mm C90951